

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).6036/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 01/12/2010 in FA No. 118/2007
of The HIGH COURT OF CHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR)SITARAM SHARMA Petitioner(s)
VERSUS
VIRENDRA KUMAR TIWARI & ANR Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 14/11/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWARFor Petitioner(s) Mr. Fakhruddin, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Raj Kishore Choudhary, Adv.
Mr. Bharat, Adv.
Mr. S. Ahuja, Adv.
Mr. Sanjay Jain,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ravindra Shrivastava, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Anup Jain, Adv.
Mr. Ashok Kr. Singh, Adv.
Mr. Kunal Verma,Adv.

Mr. Umesh Babu Chaurasia, Adv.
Ms. Manjula Chaurasia, Adv.
Ms. Seema Chaurasia, Adv.
Mr. Dharmendra Kumar Sinha ,AdvUPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Leave granted.

Interim order to continue.

[Usha Bhardwaj]
Court Master[Savita Sainani]
Court Master